SPL-E1/69/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.4845/2024/GAD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Administration Department – Kerala Public Service Commission – Construction of a new building for District Office at Kasaragod - Administrative Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPECIAL - E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.4845/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-11-2024

- Read:- 1. Estimate Report No. PWD/BLDG/EST/18828/2022-23 -1- 1 of the Executive Engineer, PWD, Kasaragod.
 - 2. Letter No. EST I-(4)2641/16/GW dated 25.04.2023 and 06.07.2024 from the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission as per letter read as 2nd paper above requested Government to take necessary action to issue administrative sanction for the construction of a new building for the District office of Kerala Public Service Commission at Kasaragod.

The Chief Engineer, Public Works Department Buildings Division, Thiruvananthapuram furnished an estimate read as 1st paper above, for construction of the said building and the estimate is prepared based on PAR 2019 as detailed below.

Sl No.	Head Description		Amount
1	APPENDIX A-CIVIL WORK AS PER PAR		69336625
	Total Estimation PAC		69336625
Sl. No.	Description	Percentage L/S	Amount
L	Lumpsum Heading		

SPL-E1/69/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.4845/2024/GAD

T 001	Internal water S	Supply & amp; Sanita	ry Installations for Office	
L.001	& amp, College building			
	52211760	4.00%	2088470.4	
L.002	Internal Electric Installations for all type of buildings			
	52211760	12.50%	6526470	
L.003	Electrical External Service connections for all type of buildings			
	52211760	3.75%	1957941	
L.004	Extra for Power wiring and plugs for all type of building			
	52211760	4.00%	2088470.4	
L.005	Civil External Service connections for all type of buildings			
	52211760	1.25%	652647	
		Total Lumsum Amount	13313998.8	
С	Extra Charges			
C.001	Provision for GST			
	0	18.00%	0	
		Grand Total	82650623.8	
		Round Off	49376.2	
		Rounded Total	82700000	
	(Rs) Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Seven Lak			

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs. 8,27,00,000/- (Eight Crore Twenty Seven Lakh only) for the works proposed under the Head of Account '4059-01-051-58-00-16 PV Construction of Buildings for KPSC'. The work will be executed by the Kerala Public Works Department in observance of the existing Rules and Regulations in force.

(By order of the Governor)

K R JYOTHILAL

ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

SPL-E1/69/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.4845/2024/GAD

> The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram The Chief Engineer, Kerala Public Works Department, Buildings Division, PMG Junction, Thiruvananthapuram The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Public Works (E) Department

Web & New Media, The Information & Public Relations Department Stock file / Office Copy

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer